 	 
 
WESTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY 
RN TO BSN PROGRAM 
GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS 
 
	 
GENERAL EDUCATIONAL REQUIREMENTS 
	 
HOURS 
	  
GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS 
	 
HOURS 

	ENG 100 (Intro to College 
Writing) 
 
ENG 200 (Intro to Literature) 
 
ENG 300 (Writing in the 
Disciples) 
 
HIST 101 or 102 (World History I or II) 
 
Arts and Humanities (E-AH) 
 
COMM 145 (Fundamentals of 
speaking/Communication 
 
MATH 115 or 116 (College 
Algebra) 
 
STATISTICS (SWRK 344 or PH 383) 

PSY/PSYS 220 (Developmental 
Psychology) 

	3 
 
 
3 
 
3 
 
 
3 
 
 
3 
 
3 
 
 
3
 
 
3 
 
 
3
 
 
	HMD 211 (Human Nutrition)

BIO 131 (A & P I with Lab)

Natural & Physical Science (other than BIO) (CHEM 109 recommended)

Social & Cultural Connection 
Course (NURS 415 suggested) 
 
Local to Global Connection Course (CHHS 370 suggested) 
 
** World Language (if needed) 
 
***ASN and elective credit hours vary

Additional recommended courses:
BIO 231 (A & P II)
BIO 207 (Microbiology)

	3 
 
4
 
3 
 


3 
 

3 













CIRRICULUM TOTAL CREDIT HOURS = 90 General Education + 30 RN to BSN course hours=120 
Note: Courses listed in BOLD are required by the School of Nursing and Allied Health. The other courses are part of the Colonnade Program requirements. 
**World Language Requirement: Two credits (or equivalent) of a single World Language in High School or 102 college level course meets this Western Kentucky University requirement. 	
